Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) 2-5-03	₹ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	A IDEALAY HAVE REALLY WARE ALL AND ARRAY CANNO HAVE COME THAN COME HAVE			
	- 10245	5240 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	atoms and Trademarks.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Regal Ware, Inc.		
Premark WB Holdings,		Name: Regar Ware, Inc.		
1300 N. Market Street Wilmington, Delaware		Address:		
11101770001(0)		Street Address: 1675 Reigle Drive		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Kewaskum State: WI Zip: 53040		
Corporation-State  Other Delaware				
TO THE DOTAGE		Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Delaware		
· <b>T</b>	Change of Name	Other		
	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Other	2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/434120 75/720	<b>)6</b> 96	567005 1478543 2076382		
	Additional number(s) att	tached Yes 🔲 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Beverly J. Shun	ek			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,015.00		
Beverly J. Shunick $\&$	Assoc., Inc.	Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. Box 10	) <b>8</b> 8	8. Deposit account number:		
City Morton Crosse State TT	Zip: 60053	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Morton Grove State: IL				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Beverly Shunick	Burge.	Sunnel February 5, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
10	all number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

05-23-2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

605016	2528397	1660860
658665	1507242	1815396
1128596	1458381	1336072
352396	2533308	1037889
607542	1037890	1281627
1389139	2215386	1098385
944469	538501	1594274
992410	795035	1088180
1090800	2321490	1228820
1421812	595084	1846660
635121	1369952	894434
1336719	2040066	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0145

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PREMARK WB HOLDINGS**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1300 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the trademarks listed in the Trademark Schedule appended hereto.

AND, WHEREAS, REGAL WARE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1675 Reigle Drive, Kewaskum, Wisconsin 53095 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known, that for and in consideration of \$1.00 (U.S.) the said ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer on the 17th day of January, 2003.

PREMARK WB HOLDINGS, INC.

Ву

Name: Mark W. Croll
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0146

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

## **United States**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
KITCHEN CRAFT	76/434120	
NAUTILUS	75/720696	
COOKBEST		567005
DOL-FYN		1478543
DOVE		2076382
INKOR		605016
JUST FOR DINNER		2528397
KITCHEN CRAFT		1660860
KITCHEN QUEEN		658665
L (STYLIZED)		1507242
LIFETIME		1815396
LIFETIME		1128596
LIFETIME		1458381
LIFETIME		1336072
LIFETIME (SCRIPT)		352396
LIQUID CORE		2533308
LUSTRE CRAFT		1037889
LUSTRE CRAFT		607542
LUSTRE CRAFT & DESIG	N	1037890
MC2000		1281627
MC2000 & DESIGN		1389139

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0147

TRADEMARK	NUMBER	NUMBER
MILLENNIUM		2215386
MULTICORE		1098385
MULTICORE & DESIGN		944469
PERMANENT .		538501
PHILKRAF		1594274
QUIK DRIP		992410
ROYAL QUEEN		795035
SOLAR CA		1088180
STIR CRAZY		1090800
THE ENTERTAINER		2321490
TRIPLE TIMER		1228820
ULTRA CORE		1421812
WEST BEND - Class 21		595084
WEST BEND - Class 11		1846660
WEST BEND - Class 11		635121
WEST BEND - Class 9		1369952
WEST BEND & Design		894434
WEST BEND DESIGNS F THE WAY THE WORLD		1336719
WEST BEND WATER SY and Design	STEMS	2040066

APPLICATION REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/05/2003 REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0148